502256860 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novel Wares, Inc.	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruce Thomas	
Street Address:	1803 Nicolia Drive #207	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7659232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-496-4281

Email: ez-cut@gardenglee.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Thomas

Address Line 1: 1803 Nicolia Drive #207
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Thomas
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME: 0209 OF \$40.00 /659232

Novel Wares, Inc. (Assignor)

6742 Camino Del Prado

Carlsbad, California 92011

March 7, 2013

Via Electronic Mail To: http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Services Branch / Public Records Division

Dear Sir / Madam:

I, Bruce Thomas, residing at 1803 Nicolia Drive #207, Carlsbad, CA 92011, CEO of Novel Wares, Inc., an active corporation registered with the California Secretary of State file number 3175023, hereby assign all properties of United States Patent Number 7,659, 232 to Bruce Thomas (myself), an individual, who is the inventor of said patent number. Whereas, I, Bruce Thomas, am litigating ownership of said patent in the California state court and hereto change my corporate ownership to individual ownership.

Sincerely Yours,

Novel Wares, Inc. (Assignor)

Bruce Thomas

Corporate Entity

March 7, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 03/07/2013